
USC Aiken (1-3) -vs- Winston-Salem State (3-1)
11/20/21 at C.E. Gaines Center (Winston-Salem, NC)

 
 

 
 
USC Aiken 61

Winston-Salem State 77

Date: 11/20/21
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 983
Site: C.E. Gaines Center (Winston-Salem, NC)
Referees: M. Utley, K. Vinson, E. Brown

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
USC Aiken 9 21 10 21 61
Winston-Salem State 15 14 28 20 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Chidinma Okafor * 35 7-13 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 2 2 2 2 0 16
10 Jentri Worley * 28 5-17 2-6 2-2 3-2 5 1 4 6 0 1 14
23 Delaney Trushel * 30 2-5 0-2 0-0 4-2 6 3 1 3 0 0 4
15 Madison Williams * 26 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 1 2
02 Allycia Harris * 24 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 3 1 0 0 2
12 Emily Trushel 27 6-12 4-7 0-1 0-2 2 3 2 4 0 0 16
11 Mackenzie Cochrane 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
04 Grace Crawford 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 4 0 2 3
05 Yasmine Fairchild 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Ireona Brooks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
01 McKenzie Lott 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 7-18 6-8 13-23 36 18 17 25 2 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 7-18   38.9 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 1st-08:46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Tucker, Amaya * 29 8-14 3-7 4-5 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 3 23
11 Ross, Kendra * 19 3-5 0-0 4-4 3-4 7 4 0 3 1 0 10
10 Prichard, Melody * 30 3-9 0-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 8
12 Burns, Tyliah * 22 2-10 0-3 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 1 6
05 Simmons, Kennedi * 20 1-3 0-1 2-2 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 1 4
03 Spalding, Brooke 32 5-12 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 0 8 1 0 2 13
01 Gipson, Hailey 24 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 8
32 Williams, Dajha 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
21 Sparrow, Laichelle 11 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 2 1
24 Hall, Kyree 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Maynard, Zoe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Hall, Erin 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-66 3-17 18-22 16-20 36 11 17 12 2 12 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 2-2   100.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 28-66   42.4 % 3-17   17.6 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 26
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
09:52



1st Box Score
USC Aiken 9

Winston-Salem State 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Chidinma Okafor 19 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 6
10 Jentri Worley 13 3-11 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 1 7
23 Delaney Trushel 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 2
15 Madison Williams 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Allycia Harris 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
12 Emily Trushel 14 4-5 2-3 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 10
11 Mackenzie Cochrane 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Grace Crawford 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
5 Yasmine Fairchild 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ireona Brooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 McKenzie Lott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 4-12 0-1 6-14 20 6 8 11 1 3 30
41.9 % 33.3 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tucker, Amaya 16 3-6 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 3 9
11 Ross, Kendra 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 0 4
10 Prichard, Melody 14 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
12 Burns, Tyliah 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
5 Simmons, Kennedi 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Spalding, Brooke 14 1-7 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3
1 Gipson, Hailey 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
32 Williams, Dajha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sparrow, Laichelle 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 1
24 Hall, Kyree 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Maynard, Zoe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hall, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 1-12 6-8 8-13 21 3 8 7 1 6 29
33.3 % 8.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
USC Aiken 21

Winston-Salem State 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Chidinma Okafor 16 4-7 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 2 1 0 10
10 Jentri Worley 15 2-6 1-2 2-2 3-0 3 0 2 2 0 0 7
23 Delaney Trushel 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Madison Williams 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 2
2 Allycia Harris 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0
12 Emily Trushel 13 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 6
11 Mackenzie Cochrane 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Grace Crawford 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
5 Yasmine Fairchild 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ireona Brooks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 McKenzie Lott 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 3-6 6-7 7-9 16 12 9 14 1 2 31
42.3 % 50.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tucker, Amaya 13 5-8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 14
11 Ross, Kendra 6 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
10 Prichard, Melody 16 1-3 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 4
12 Burns, Tyliah 11 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
5 Simmons, Kennedi 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Spalding, Brooke 18 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 2 10
1 Gipson, Hailey 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
32 Williams, Dajha 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
21 Sparrow, Laichelle 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Hall, Kyree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Maynard, Zoe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hall, Erin 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 2-5 12-14 8-7 15 8 9 5 1 6 48
51.5 % 40.0 % 85.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem State
MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI 09:58
REBOUND OFF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --
MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI 09:36
REBOUND OFF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(in the paint) 08:46 2-0 V 2

08:34 MISS 3PTR by PRICHARD,MELODY
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

FOUL  by WORLEY,JENTRI 08:24
08:22 TURNOVER  by PRICHARD,MELODY

MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 08:22
REBOUND OFF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --
TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 08:22

08:13 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,TYLIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,TYLIAH

08:12 MISS JUMPER by PRICHARD,MELODY
REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI --
MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICHARD,MELODY
08:01 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON 07:53

07:53 BLOCK  by ROSS,KENDRA
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 07:53
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --
TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 07:45
FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 07:43

07:23 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KENDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRICHARD,MELODY

GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 07:05 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI --

06:19 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,AMAYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KENDRA
05:32 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by TUCKER,AMAYA
05:32 4-4 GOOD FT by TUCKER,AMAYA

SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY 05:32
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 05:32
MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KENDRA
05:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 05:01
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 05:01

04:56 TURNOVER  by BURNS,TYLIAH
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 04:55
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 04:48

04:47 STEAL  by TUCKER,AMAYA
04:44 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,TYLIAH

REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
04:13 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PRICHARD,MELODY

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,TYLIAH
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GRACE 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,TYLIAH



03:43 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,AMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI 03:36
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 03:36
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 03:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by SPALDING,BROOKE
03:36 SUB OUT by BURNS,TYLIAH
03:35 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY(in the paint) 03:27 6-6
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GRACE --
FOUL  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 03:01

03:01 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by SPALDING,BROOKE
03:01 MISS FT by SPALDING,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE --
SUB IN by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE 03:01
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
03:01 SUB IN by GIPSON,HAILEY
03:01 SUB OUT by ROSS,KENDRA
03:01 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 02:49
02:48 STEAL  by TUCKER,AMAYA
02:46 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 02:42
02:38 MISS JUMPER by SPARROW,LAICHELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
FOUL  by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE 02:35

02:35 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
02:35 MISS FT by SPARROW,LAICHELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by PRICHARD,MELODY
02:31 MISS JUMPER by GIPSON,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE 02:15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06

01:51 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,AMAYA
-- ASSIST  by SPALDING,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 01:41
01:39 STEAL  by TUCKER,AMAYA

SUB IN by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 01:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 01:36
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GRACE 01:36
SUB OUT by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE 01:36

01:30 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,AMAYA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 01:29
TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 01:17

01:15 STEAL  by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 01:03
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 01:03

00:47 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GIPSON,HAILEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 00:24 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MADISON --

00:07 MISS JUMPER by SPALDING,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem State
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 10:00



10:00 SUB IN by SPALDING,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
10:00 SUB IN by GIPSON,HAILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSS,KENDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
10:00 SUB OUT by PRICHARD,MELODY

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SPARROW,LAICHELLE

09:34 MISS JUMPER by SPALDING,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --
TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 09:29

09:28 STEAL  by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
09:26 9-17 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,AMAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPALDING,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 09:13 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --

08:59 12-19 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SPALDING,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPARROW,LAICHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 08:34 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --

08:16 14-21 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,TYLIAH
-- ASSIST  by SPALDING,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY(in the paint) 07:57 16-21 H 5
07:46 16-23 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GIPSON,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by SPALDING,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 07:31
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --
GOOD TIPIN by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 07:26 18-23 H 5

07:09 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,TYLIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ALLYCIA(in the paint) 06:51 20-23 H 3

06:45 MISS JUMPER by SPALDING,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --
MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,AMAYA
06:34 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GIPSON,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,AMAYA
06:17 FOUL  by BURNS,TYLIAH
06:17 SUB IN by ROSS,KENDRA
06:17 SUB IN by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
06:17 SUB OUT by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
06:17 SUB OUT by TUCKER,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KENDRA

06:00 TURNOVER  by ROSS,KENDRA
TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 05:56
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 05:55
SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI 05:55
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 05:55
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 05:55

05:55 SUB IN by HALL,KYREE
05:55 SUB OUT by BURNS,TYLIAH
05:43 MISS 3PTR by HALL,KYREE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:54
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 04:39

04:28 MISS LAYUP by SPALDING,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KENDRA

04:24 TURNOVER  by ROSS,KENDRA
STEAL  by WORLEY,JENTRI 04:23
MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,KENNEDI



03:46 MISS 3PTR by SPALDING,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY --

03:38 FOUL  by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
03:38 SUB IN by PRICHARD,MELODY
03:38 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,HAILEY

03:20 TURNOVER  by GIPSON,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY(in the paint) 02:59 22-25 H 3
ASSIST  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --

02:59 FOUL  by ROSS,KENDRA
MISS FT by TRUSHEL,EMILY 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KENDRA
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 02:59
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by TUCKER,AMAYA
02:59 SUB OUT by HALL,KYREE

SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 02:48
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY 02:48

02:47 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(in the paint) 02:22 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --

02:02 MISS 3PTR by PRICHARD,MELODY
-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,AMAYA

01:52 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GRACE 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,HAILEY
01:29 24-27 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PRICHARD,MELODY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GRACE 01:15 27-27
ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI --

01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 00:59

00:59 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by ROSS,KENDRA
00:59 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by ROSS,KENDRA

SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY 00:59
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 00:59
MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,TYLIAH
00:48 SUB IN by BURNS,TYLIAH
00:48 SUB OUT by GIPSON,HAILEY
00:43 MISS JUMPER by PRICHARD,MELODY

BLOCK  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 00:43
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,TYLIAH

00:36 TURNOVER  by BURNS,TYLIAH
GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:09 30-29 V 1

00:04 MISS 3PTR by SPALDING,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem State
10:00 SUB IN by SPALDING,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by GIPSON,HAILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
10:00 SUB OUT by BURNS,TYLIAH
09:43 30-31 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KENDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 09:15 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MADISON --



09:00 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KENDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KENDRA

08:55 TURNOVER  by ROSS,KENDRA
08:38 FOUL  by ROSS,KENDRA

TURNOVER  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 08:23
08:11 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,AMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KENDRA
08:08 33-33 GOOD TIPIN by ROSS,KENDRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,HAILEY

07:41 33-35 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by SPALDING,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,AMAYA
TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 07:22
FOUL  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 07:14

07:14 33-36 H 3 GOOD FT by ROSS,KENDRA
07:14 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by ROSS,KENDRA

SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY 07:14
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 07:14

06:51 FOUL  by ROSS,KENDRA
MISS FT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 06:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 06:51 34-37 H 3

06:51 SUB IN by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
06:51 SUB OUT by ROSS,KENDRA
06:32 34-40 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by GIPSON,HAILEY
06:16 FOUL  by PRICHARD,MELODY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 06:16 35-40 H 5
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 06:16 36-40 H 4

06:10 MISS JUMPER by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 05:55
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,JENTRI --
MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI 05:51
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,JENTRI --
MISS LAYUP by TRUSHEL,EMILY 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
05:29 36-43 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by SPALDING,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by TRUSHEL,EMILY 05:12

05:12 BLOCK  by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by SPARROW,LAICHELLE

05:01 36-45 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SPALDING,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by GIPSON,HAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:57
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
04:57 SUB OUT by SPARROW,LAICHELLE

MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SPALDING,BROOKE

04:35 36-47 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPALDING,BROOKE

04:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 04:20
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by BURNS,TYLIAH
04:20 SUB OUT by TUCKER,AMAYA

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 04:10
04:07 STEAL  by SPALDING,BROOKE
04:02 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,TYLIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
03:59 MISS JUMPER by SPALDING,BROOKE



-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
03:52 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,TYLIAH

BLOCK  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 03:52
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,TYLIAH

FOUL  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 03:47
03:47 36-48 H 12 GOOD FT by BURNS,TYLIAH
03:47 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by BURNS,TYLIAH

SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 03:47
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 03:47
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 03:35

03:34 STEAL  by SPALDING,BROOKE

03:31 36-51 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by SPALDING,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:08 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI 03:08
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 03:08
TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 03:00
FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 03:00

02:44 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
02:44 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAJHA

SUB IN by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE 02:44
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 02:44
MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SPALDING,BROOKE
02:15 MISS JUMPER by PRICHARD,MELODY

REBOUND DEF by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 01:57

01:39 36-53 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by GIPSON,HAILEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE 01:11 38-53 H 15
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --

00:50 38-55 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DAJHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPALDING,BROOKE

00:29 FOUL  by GIPSON,HAILEY
GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:29 39-55 H 16
GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:29 40-55 H 15
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 00:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:29
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY 00:29
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
00:29 SUB IN by TUCKER,AMAYA
00:29 SUB OUT by PRICHARD,MELODY
00:29 SUB OUT by GIPSON,HAILEY

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:12
FOUL  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 00:09

00:09 40-56 H 16 GOOD FT by SPALDING,BROOKE
00:09 40-57 H 17 GOOD FT by SPALDING,BROOKE

SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:09
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY 00:09
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 00:09
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:09
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem State
SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by FAIRCHILD,YASMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 10:00



10:00 SUB IN by SPALDING,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSS,KENDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by PRICHARD,MELODY
09:52 40-59 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SPALDING,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 09:35 43-59 H 16
ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI --

09:09 43-61 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,TYLIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 08:48 45-61 H 16
ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,EMILY --
FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 08:34

08:27 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,AMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DAJHA

08:20 45-63 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
-- ASSIST  by SPALDING,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 08:02
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,JENTRI --
TURNOVER  by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 07:59

07:40 TURNOVER  by SPALDING,BROOKE
07:38 SUB IN by GIPSON,HAILEY
07:38 SUB OUT by SPALDING,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 07:24 48-63 H 15
ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI --
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GRACE 07:20
SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,YASMINE 07:20

07:16 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,TYLIAH
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRUSHEL,DELANEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:06 50-63 H 13
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GRACE --

06:44 50-65 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,AMAYA
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 06:36
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 06:36

06:36 SUB IN by ROSS,KENDRA
06:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAJHA
06:26 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

STEAL  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 06:24
TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 06:16

06:15 STEAL  by GIPSON,HAILEY
06:11 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:02 52-65 H 13

05:40 SUB IN by PRICHARD,MELODY
05:40 SUB IN by SPALDING,BROOKE
05:40 SUB OUT by GIPSON,HAILEY
05:40 SUB OUT by BURNS,TYLIAH

FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 05:31
05:31 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by PRICHARD,MELODY
05:31 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by PRICHARD,MELODY

GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 05:20 54-67 H 13
ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,EMILY --

05:20 FOUL  by ROSS,KENDRA
GOOD FT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 05:20 55-67 H 12

05:08 55-69 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,AMAYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 05:05

05:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:05 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by TUCKER,AMAYA

TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 04:52
04:51 STEAL  by PRICHARD,MELODY

FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY 04:47
04:47 55-71 H 16 GOOD FT by TUCKER,AMAYA
04:47 MISS FT by TUCKER,AMAYA



REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI 04:37
REBOUND OFF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY --
MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY 04:33
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI 04:26
REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
GOOD TIPIN by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 04:21 57-71 H 14

03:49 MISS 3PTR by PRICHARD,MELODY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 03:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 03:43
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY 03:43
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 03:43

03:43 SUB IN by BURNS,TYLIAH
03:43 SUB OUT by TUCKER,AMAYA

GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 03:28 59-71 H 12
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA --

03:16 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,TYLIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 03:08

03:07 SUB IN by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
03:07 SUB OUT by ROSS,KENDRA
02:50 MISS JUMPER by SPARROW,LAICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
02:46 FOUL  by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SPALDING,BROOKE

02:16 59-73 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PRICHARD,MELODY(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by PRICHARD,MELODY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 02:13

02:12 STEAL  by BURNS,TYLIAH
02:09 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,TYLIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
02:07 59-75 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by SIMMONS,KENNEDI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 01:42
REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA --
MISS JUMPER by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
01:11 MISS JUMPER by SPARROW,LAICHELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,GRACE 01:05

01:05 59-76 H 17 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,KENNEDI
01:05 59-77 H 18 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,KENNEDI

SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI 01:05
SUB IN by BROOKS,IREONA 01:05
SUB IN by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE 01:05
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALLYCIA 01:05
SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY 01:05
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,CHIDINMA 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by MAYNARD,ZOE
01:05 SUB IN by HALL,ERIN
01:05 SUB OUT by SPARROW,LAICHELLE
01:05 SUB OUT by BURNS,TYLIAH

TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:48
SUB IN by LOTT,MCKENZIE 00:47
SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI 00:47

00:20 TURNOVER  by PRICHARD,MELODY
STEAL  by BROOKS,IREONA 00:20
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,IREONA 00:18



00:17 STEAL  by PRICHARD,MELODY
00:08 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,IREONA --
GOOD LAYUP by COCHRANE,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:00 61-77 H 16
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MADISON --


